JOB SPECIFIC NOTES

- -Aggregate for temporary access shall be used during stage construction as directed by the Engineer. The Contractor will be responsible for maintaining of the access during stage construction. The removal of the aggregate will be included in the cost of the aggregate for temporary access pay item.
- -CCC&G adjacent to existing pavement

The existing pavement edge shall be saw cut to provide a clean edge for CCC&G construction. This work shall be included in the unit cost of the CCC&G. Other methods of providing a clean edge may be used as approved by the Engineer.

- -Existing drains
- At locations where existing 3" or 4" clean water drains outleted into existing ditch it shall be cut or extended to drain into proposed ditch. Other locations might need to use the detail shown in the plans to connect to IDOT storm inlets.
- -Excavation required for PCC Base Course, Temporary Widening, Bituminous Shoulders, Bituminous Base Course, and Aggregate Shoulders is measured and paid for as Earth Excavation.



-Exploration-Trench 52" Depth quantities has been provided for the purpose of locating unknown underground utilitis and shall be used as directed by the engineer.

COMMITMENTS

Parcel No. 4ACC017 - Mr. & Mrs. Sutton

Mailing address: 102 South Fourth Street, Dunlap, IL. 61525

the contractor shall take care not to damage any portion of MR. Sutton's fence at 102 South Fourth st.

This includes the portion of the fence that are inside the temporary easement. Any such damage shall be the responsibility of the contractor.

Parcel No. 4ACC002 - Mr. Jeffrey Brandstatter

Mailing address: 13707 North Route 91, Dunlap, IL. 61525

the drive thru for Better Banks ATM, Sta. 100 + 75 to 101 + 45, will remain open throughout construction.

Parcel No. 4ACC009 - Mr. & Mrs. Pittenger

Mailing address: 4022 West Legion Hall Road, Dunlap, IL. 61525

the Resident Engineer will contact the property owner at least 30 days prior to working on the entrance at Sta. 110+46.38 and Sta. 110+81.08. contact Dale or Diane Pittenger at (309) 243-1879 Home or (309)208-0906 Cell

Parcel No. 4ACC072 - Dorothy M. Harlan Trust

Mailing address: 6926 N. Stallworth, Apt. 317, Peoria, IL. 61525

The state of Illinois, Department of Transportation agrees to the following regarding the above mentioned parcel.

- Any field tile that are intercepted or disturbed will be reconnected or repaired by the Department of Transportation's contractor.
- The crops planted for the 2013 season may be harvested by your tenant.

Parcel No. 4ACC010 & TE - Harold D, Turley Revocable Living Trust

Mailing address: 2406 North Maryland, Peoria, IL. 61603

- -The department's contractor will layout and restripe the parking lot after the use of the temporary easement area is complete. S & S Property Management shall be contacted at (309)691-1919 to coordinate parking issues.
- The mailboxes are to be relocated in the same location when construction is complete. The barrier poles that protect the mailboxes will be worked around and not disturbed during construction operation.

Parcel No. 4ACC064 & TE - Brett Crossman

Mailing address: 400 South Breckenridge Dr. Dunlap, IL, 61525

- The fence and pear tree located within the temporary easement area will not be disturbed during construction and will be able to remain in place in their current lacation.

Parcel No. 4ACC034 - Dunlap Community Unit School District No. 323

Lisa Barker, Assistant Superintendent

Mailing address: 5220 West Legion Hall Road, Box 395 Dunlap, IL, 61525

-The contractor shall pay attention to not disturb existing Fiber Optic along Legion Hall Road during the removal and replacement of pipe culverts and the High School entrance at approximate station 17+25. The contractor shall notify the school district at least two weeks prior to beginning construction at the above refered location. The contractor shall be responsible for the relocation and/or replacement of any existing fiber optic cable damaged within the proposed construction limits in the above referenced area.



12-27-13

		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~													
F1	LE. NAME a	USER MAME + crospole	DESIGNED -	REVISED -		l	······································		****		F.A.S T	CC OTTON	COLUMN	TTOTAL	SHEET
ct	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	79Z-sht-gennate.dgn	ORAHN -	REVISED -	STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	IL RTE 91					RTE.	250104	COUNTY	SHEETS	NO.
- 1	1	LOT SCALE x 400,0000 1/ In. CHEC	CHECKED -	REVISED -		GENERAL NOTES					1380	7w-1, RS-3	PEORIA	617	<u>. 5</u>
Cefault	foult	FLOT DATE + 8/15/2013	DATE -	REVISED -		COUR.	CIECT OF	cuccici era ro era					CONTRACT	T NO. 8	18792
*****				11011004	]	SCALE:	SHEET OF	SHEELS	SIA.	10 STA.	L	HEINOIS FED.	to project		